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FIXATION POINT
*4 X M8*
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703148
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X
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FRONT IR RECEIVER
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POWER SUPPLY
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APPROXIMATE WEIGHT WITH HD8 LENS - 67 KG
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ADJUSTMENT MODE

Select a path from
below:

Select with          or 
then <ENTER> 
<EXIT> to return

source 1

GUIDED
RANDOM ACCESS

INSTALLATION
SERVICE

IRIS

Select with          or 
then <ENTER> 
<EXIT> to return
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Proj. address : 001
Soft. Version : 5.00
Config. : Ceiling
              front
Baudrate PC : 9600
Text : ON
Serial No. : 10359852
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StdBY

MAIN POWER

PROCESSOR CYC

BLOCK MATCH

ERROR

RCU

RCVDS

PC

PAUSE

PROJECTOR ADDRESS
(sum)

OFF ON

BAUD RATE TABLE
TO COMPUTER

POWER UP MODE

OPERATING MODE WHEN
POWER IS SWITCHED ON

ON
OFF

PLAYING
StdBY

PASSWORD MODE

ON
OFF

YES
NO

RESERVED

POWER UP MODE
PASSWORD MODE
BAUD RATE CODE

(sum)

PASSWORD REQUIRED
FOR ADJUSTMENT

CODE

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

SPEED

110
150
300
600

1200
2400
4800
9600

0 1

128
64
32
16
8
4
2
1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1
2
3

4
2
1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

I2C SHORTED
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Addressable with RCU

Addressable with PC, MAC
or workstation
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Fh= 15.6 kHz
Fv= 50 Hz
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WARNING
RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK

NO USER ADJUSTABLE PARTS
INSIDE

IF QUALIFIED, PRESS 
<ENTER> TO CONTINUE, OR
IF NOT, <EXIT> TO RETURN.

THE FOLLOWING 
INSTALLATION MENUS
ARE RESERVED TO, 
AND TO BE PERFORMED ONLY
BY BARCO PERSONNEL, OR 
BARCO AUTHORIZED DEALERS
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237,&$/�/(16�)2&86,1*

<ENTER> to continue
<EXIT> to return

1. LOOSEN THE NUT ON THE 
   REAR OF THE GREEN LENS,
   ROTATE THE LENS BARREL
   TO FOCUS THE CENTER 
   OF THE IMAGE,
   THEN TIGHTEN THE NUT
2. LOOSEN THE NUT ON THE 
   FRONT OF THE GREEN LENS
   AND ROTATE THE FRONT 
   SECTION OF THE LENS TO 
   FOCUS THE CORNERS OF THE 
   IMAGE, THEN TIGHTEN THE NUT.

237,&$/�/(16�)2&86,1*

<ENTER> to continue
<EXIT> to return

1. LOOSEN THE NUT ON THE 
   REAR OF THE RED LENS,
   ROTATE THE LENS BARREL
   TO FOCUS THE CENTER 
   OF THE IMAGE,
   THEN TIGHTEN THE NUT
2. LOOSEN THE NUT ON THE 
   FRONT OF THE RED LENS
   AND ROTATE THE FRONT 
   SECTION OF THE LENS TO 
   FOCUS THE CORNERS OF THE 
   IMAGE, THEN TIGHTEN THE NUT.

237,&$/�/(16�)2&86,1*

<ENTER> to continue
<EXIT> to return

1. LOOSEN THE NUT ON THE 
   REAR OF THE BLUE LENS,
   ROTATE THE LENS BARREL
   TO FOCUS THE CENTER 
   OF THE IMAGE,
   THEN TIGHTEN THE NUT
2. LOOSEN THE NUT ON THE 
   FRONT OF THE BLUE LENS
   AND ROTATE THE FRONT 
   SECTION OF THE LENS TO 
   FOCUS THE CORNERS OF THE 
   IMAGE, THEN TIGHTEN THE NUT.
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<ENTER> to continue
<EXIT> to return

CONTRAST LEVEL IS REDUCED
AND BRIGHTNESS INCREASED
TO MAKE THE RASTER 
VISIBLE ON THE FACE PLATE 
OF EACH CRT.

USE THE ARROW KEYS
TO CENTER THE RASTER
ON THE GREEN, RED AND 
BLUE CRT RESPECTIVELY

Correct raster position

Wrong raster position

Forbidden area Projected raster

CRT faceplate border

Phosphor area
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CRT PROJECTION ANGLE
ADJUSTMENT

<ENTER> to read more

<EXIT> to return

CRT PROJECTION ANGLE IS 
THE FIRST STEP OF STATIC 
CONVERGENCE ADJUSTMENT.

IT IS CRITICAL THAT THE 
RASTERS ARE CENTERED ON
THE CRT FACE PLATES 
PRIOR TO PERFORMING
THIS STEP.
...

CRT 
PROJECTION ANGLE

ADJUSTMENT

Align crosshairs

<ENTER> continue
<EXIT> to return

$ % & ' ( ) * +

���		�����4����'8�'������	�
���������&�
�����
���	������(���������
���		�����4����'8�'������������������������	������(
������������&
(����������
�����
���	������

���		�����4����'8�'���������������������������		�
��	�
���������
���		�����4�@;�8�'��������������������(��%���	������
���		�����405672�8�'�����������������(��
����
�������

�������		�
��
0��������		�
��

!�%������������&����
��	
������������&

�������		�
��

0��������		�
��

!�%�� ���� ������&� ��� ���
���	���� 
�
�� ����� ���
��������&

CRT PROJECTION ANGLE
ADJUSTMENT

<ENTER> to continue
<EXIT> to return

DURING THIS PROCEDURE,
RED ON GREEN AND THEN 
BLUE ON GREEN CROSSHAIRS
WILL BE DISPLAYED
TO ALLOW THE RED AND 
BLUE CRTS TO BE ALIGNED
WITH THE GREEN CRT.

LOOSEN BOLTS A AND B
TO PIVOT THE RED CRT,
AND BOLDS C AND D
TO PIVOT THE BLUE CRT.
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CRT 
PROJECTION ANGLE

ADJUSTMENT

Align crosshairs

<ENTER> continue
<EXIT> to return
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<EXIT> to return

Use the potentiometers
on the G2-ADJ. module
to set the screen grid 
voltage for Red, 
Green and Blue.

Adjust until the LED
on the corresponding
output amplifier is
turned off.
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